
3.0

2.0

1.0

0.0

15

12

9

6

3

0

25

20

15

10

5

0
20

15

10

5

0

M
as

s 
co

n
ce

n
tr

at
io

n(
µ

g 
m

-3
)

60

40

20

0

15

10

5

0
25

20

15

10

5

0

100806040200

20

15

10

5

0

100806040200

20

15

10

5

0

100806040200

Cl
-

NH4
+

NO3
-

SO4
2-

Org

COA

HOA

LVOOASVOOA

0.04

0.03

0.02

0.01

0.00

0.3

0.2

0.1

0.0

0.3

0.2

0.1

0.0
0.4

0.3

0.2

0.1

0.0

M
as

s 
fr

ac
ti

on

0.8

0.6

0.4

0.2

0.0

0.2

0.1

0.0
0.4

0.3

0.2

0.1

0.0

100806040200

0.3

0.2

0.1

0.0

100806040200

0.4

0.3

0.2

0.1

0.0

100806040200

Cl
- NH4

+
NO3

-

SO4
2-

Org

COA

HOA

LVOOASVOOA

(a)

(b)

NR-PM1(μg m-3)

NR-PM1(μg m-3)

NR-PM1 (μg m-3)

NR-PM1 (μg m-3)


